5.1
5.2
5.3

71

8.1

9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
9.5
9.6
9.7
9.8
9.9
9.10
9.11
9.12
9.13
9.14

STE. ANNE

MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
February 23, 2022 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
ADOPTION OF AGENDA
ADOPTION OF MINUTES

FINANCE
Cheque Listing

HEARINGS - 6:30 PM

Variation Order #01-22 and Conditional Use Order#02-22 - Rail Car Storage Container
Conditional Use #03-22 - Garden Suite

Conditional Use #04-22 - Garden Suite

DELEGATION(S)

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
22-02-17 - Municipal Silica Sand Advisory Committee - Reeve Paul Saindon

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Native Plant Solutions - Lagoon Expansion Agreement

NEW BUSINESS

Acting CAO Appointment

Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-05
Winnipeg Freedom Convoy - Email to Council
Red River Basin Commission - North & South Chapter Meeting
RM of Tache - Use of Monominto Transfer Station
Spring Community Clean Up Event

Request for Support - Bill C-299

Equipment Update

Def Fluid Tote and Pump

Equipment Replacement Reserve

Estimates for 2022 Projects

Used Sander from Tache

2022 AMM Spring Convention

MB Association of Municipal Emergency Coordinators - Training Program



10. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

10.1 Urban Lots Development Inquiry

10.2 Request to Extend Road 41N - Klassen

10.3 Subdivision Application 4175-21-8514 - River Lots 63 and 64 - Penner
104 Subdivision Application 4175-21-8521 - SW 33-7-8E - Konge
10.5 Zoning By-Law Review

10.6 RM of La Broquerie - Notice of Zoning By-Law Amendment - By-Law# 04-2022
11. BY-LAWS

11.1 By-Law #08-2021 - Zoning By-Law Amendment - 1st Reading
12. DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS

12.1 Richer Fire Department - Chief's Report - January 2022

12.2 Town of Ste. Anne - Fire Report - January 2022

12.3 By-law Enforcement - January 2022

13. COMMITTEE REPORTS & MINUTES

13.1 LUD of Richer Committee Meeting - February 2, 2022

14. NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS

15. CONSENT AGENDA

15.1 AMM - Various Correspondence

15.2 FCM - Various Correspondence

15.3 Eco-West Canada

15.4 ASH Webinar on Smoke-Free Public Places By-laws

15.5 STARS

15.6 Statistics Canada - 2021 Census - Population & Dwelling Counts
15.7 MB Association of Watersheds - Living Lab Eastern Prairies

15.8 ICLEI Canada - Agents of Change Project

15.9 OmbudsNews 2022-1

16. IN CAMERA

16.1 Personnel Matters

16.2 Matters in Preliminary Stages of Discussions

17. ADJOURNMENT



