

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

February 23, 2022 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
2.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
3.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
4.	FINANCE
4.1	Cheque Listing
5.	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM
5.1	Variation Order #01-22 and Conditional Use Order#02-22 - Rail Car Storage Container
5.2	Conditional Use #03-22 - Garden Suite
5.3	Conditional Use #04-22 - Garden Suite
6.	DELEGATION(S)
7.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
7.1	22-02-17 - Municipal Silica Sand Advisory Committee - Reeve Paul Saindon
8.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS
8.1	Native Plant Solutions - Lagoon Expansion Agreement
9.	NEW BUSINESS
9. 9.1	NEW BUSINESS Acting CAO Appointment
9.1	Acting CAO Appointment
9.1 9.2	Acting CAO Appointment Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-05
9.1 9.2 9.3	Acting CAO Appointment Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-05 Winnipeg Freedom Convoy - Email to Council
9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4	Acting CAO Appointment Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-05 Winnipeg Freedom Convoy - Email to Council Red River Basin Commission - North & South Chapter Meeting
9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4 9.5	Acting CAO Appointment Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-05 Winnipeg Freedom Convoy - Email to Council Red River Basin Commission - North & South Chapter Meeting RM of Tache - Use of Monominto Transfer Station
9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4 9.5 9.6	Acting CAO Appointment Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-05 Winnipeg Freedom Convoy - Email to Council Red River Basin Commission - North & South Chapter Meeting RM of Tache - Use of Monominto Transfer Station Spring Community Clean Up Event
9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4 9.5 9.6 9.7	Acting CAO Appointment Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-05 Winnipeg Freedom Convoy - Email to Council Red River Basin Commission - North & South Chapter Meeting RM of Tache - Use of Monominto Transfer Station Spring Community Clean Up Event Request for Support - Bill C-299
9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4 9.5 9.6 9.7 9.8	Acting CAO Appointment Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-05 Winnipeg Freedom Convoy - Email to Council Red River Basin Commission - North & South Chapter Meeting RM of Tache - Use of Monominto Transfer Station Spring Community Clean Up Event Request for Support - Bill C-299 Equipment Update
9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4 9.5 9.6 9.7 9.8 9.9	Acting CAO Appointment Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-05 Winnipeg Freedom Convoy - Email to Council Red River Basin Commission - North & South Chapter Meeting RM of Tache - Use of Monominto Transfer Station Spring Community Clean Up Event Request for Support - Bill C-299 Equipment Update Def Fluid Tote and Pump
9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4 9.5 9.6 9.7 9.8 9.9 9.10	Acting CAO Appointment Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-05 Winnipeg Freedom Convoy - Email to Council Red River Basin Commission - North & South Chapter Meeting RM of Tache - Use of Monominto Transfer Station Spring Community Clean Up Event Request for Support - Bill C-299 Equipment Update Def Fluid Tote and Pump Equipment Replacement Reserve
9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4 9.5 9.6 9.7 9.8 9.9 9.10 9.11	Acting CAO Appointment Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2022-05 Winnipeg Freedom Convoy - Email to Council Red River Basin Commission - North & South Chapter Meeting RM of Tache - Use of Monominto Transfer Station Spring Community Clean Up Event Request for Support - Bill C-299 Equipment Update Def Fluid Tote and Pump Equipment Replacement Reserve Estimates for 2022 Projects

10.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
10.1	Urban Lots Development Inquiry
10.2	Request to Extend Road 41N - Klassen
10.3	Subdivision Application 4175-21-8514 - River Lots 63 and 64 - Penner
10.4	Subdivision Application 4175-21-8521 - SW 33-7-8E - Konge
10.5	Zoning By-Law Review
10.6	RM of La Broquerie - Notice of Zoning By-Law Amendment - By-Law# 04-2022
11.	BY-LAWS
11.1	By-Law #08-2021 - Zoning By-Law Amendment - 1st Reading
12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
12.1	Richer Fire Department - Chief's Report - January 2022
12.2	Town of Ste. Anne - Fire Report - January 2022
12.3	By-law Enforcement - January 2022
13.	COMMITTEE REPORTS & MINUTES
13.1	LUD of Richer Committee Meeting - February 2, 2022
14.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS
14. 15.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS CONSENT AGENDA
15.	CONSENT AGENDA
15 . 15.1	CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence
15 . 15.1 15.2	CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence
15 . 15.1 15.2 15.3	CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence Eco-West Canada
 15.1 15.2 15.3 15.4 	CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence Eco-West Canada ASH Webinar on Smoke-Free Public Places By-laws
 15.1 15.2 15.3 15.4 15.5 	CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence Eco-West Canada ASH Webinar on Smoke-Free Public Places By-laws STARS
15 . 15.1 15.2 15.3 15.4 15.5 15.6	CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence Eco-West Canada ASH Webinar on Smoke-Free Public Places By-laws STARS Statistics Canada - 2021 Census - Population & Dwelling Counts
15 . 15.1 15.2 15.3 15.4 15.5 15.6 15.7	CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence Eco-West Canada ASH Webinar on Smoke-Free Public Places By-laws STARS Statistics Canada - 2021 Census - Population & Dwelling Counts MB Association of Watersheds - Living Lab Eastern Prairies
 15.1 15.2 15.3 15.4 15.5 15.6 15.7 15.8 	CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence Eco-West Canada ASH Webinar on Smoke-Free Public Places By-laws STARS Statistics Canada - 2021 Census - Population & Dwelling Counts MB Association of Watersheds - Living Lab Eastern Prairies ICLEI Canada - Agents of Change Project
 15.1 15.2 15.3 15.4 15.5 15.6 15.7 15.8 15.9 	CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence Eco-West Canada ASH Webinar on Smoke-Free Public Places By-laws STARS Statistics Canada - 2021 Census - Population & Dwelling Counts MB Association of Watersheds - Living Lab Eastern Prairies ICLEI Canada - Agents of Change Project OmbudsNews 2022-1
15.1 15.2 15.3 15.4 15.5 15.6 15.7 15.8 15.9 16.	CONSENT AGENDA AMM - Various Correspondence FCM - Various Correspondence Eco-West Canada ASH Webinar on Smoke-Free Public Places By-laws STARS Statistics Canada - 2021 Census - Population & Dwelling Counts MB Association of Watersheds - Living Lab Eastern Prairies ICLEI Canada - Agents of Change Project OmbudsNews 2022-1 IN CAMERA